
 

  

FIRST AMENDMENT TO  
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 2 January 2023  (the 
“Agreement”), and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth in this amendment (“Amendment”). 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and for 
such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of 28 March 2025 as set forth on 
Schedule 1. 
 
Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement are 
hereby ratified.  Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings 
ascribed to them in the Agreement.  To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict 
with or are inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly 
authorized representatives as of 28 March 2025. 
 
NATIONAL LIBRARY OF TECHNOLOGY  
(Lead Institution) 

Title:  Entrusted with the management of the National Library of Technology 
 
 
ELSEVIER B.V. 
(Elsevier)  

Title: Vice President, Account Support & Tender Management 
 
Amendment No: 1-23781041557        Agreement No.:  1-21959039938 

Rev Sept 2023 



 
 

 

 

2 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

Schedule 1 
 
The Fees identified below replace and supersede those identified in the Agreement. 
 
Subscribed Products – publisher  
Knovel® - Knovel Corporation  
SIS ID  Account Name  2026 

EUR 
2027 
EUR 

ECR-246470  Czech Technical 
University in Prague  

ECR-79780  Institute of 
Agricultural 
Economics and 
Information  

ECR-55047  University of 
Chemistry and 
Technology, Prague  

ECR-246454  University of 
Pardubice  

ECR-419125  Tomas Bata 
University in Zlín  

ECR-246451  Technical University 
of Ostrava  

ECR-246425  Brno University of 
Technology  

TOTAL FEES 
 
TOTAL FEE 2026-2027: € 281,376.43 (exclusive of VAT) 
 
 




